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STA.TE OF HAINE 
SENATE 

100th LEGISLATURE 

SENATE AHEND~1ENT nBn to HOUSE AMENDtvlENT nBn to H. p. 1179, L. D. 

1625, Bill, "An Act Redefining the Financial Responsibility 

of Children and Certain Relatives in Public Assistance." 

Amend said Amendment by striking out all of the 11th, 12th, 

13th, 14th and 15th lines and inserting in place thereof the follow-

ing lines: 

'Personal Services 

All Other 

Capital 

Old Age Assistance 

All Other 

(16) $ 20,000 

8,000 

4,550 
.32,500 

47,450 

Filed by Senator MAYO of SAGADAHOC. 

(19) $ 47,000 

16,000 

~ 
~ 

80,260' 

Reproduced and distributed pursuant to Senate Rule #llA. 

(Filing #S-269) 
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