

STATE OF MAINE SENATE 100th LEGISLATURE

SENATE AMENDMENT "B" to HOUSE AMENDMENT "B" to H. P. 1179, L. D. 1625, Bill, "An Act Redefining the Financial Responsibility of Children and Certain Relatives in Public Assistance."

Amend said Amendment by striking out all of the 11th, 12th, 13th, 14th and 15th lines and inserting in place thereof the following lines:

Personal Services	(16)	\$	20,000	(19)	\$ 47,000
All Other			8,000		16,000
Capital		-	4,550 32,500		 1,740 64,740
Old Age Assistance					
All Other			47,450		80,260'

Filed by Senator MAYO of SAGADAHOC.

Reproduced and distributed pursuant to Senate Rule #11A.

(Filing #S-269)

6/8/61